## RESOLUTION NO. 1271

## AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF QUITCLAIM DEED

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles be authorized and directed to execute a quitclaim deed to owners of record, conveying all rights to streets, alleys and rights of way in that portion of Riverside Farm No.5 in the City of El Paso de Robles that lies Easterly of California State Highway No.101 as it exists on the date of July 16, 1962.

Barney Schwartz

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of August, 1962.

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

State of California (County of San Luis Obispo)

I, S. S. Tucker, City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles held on the 6th day of August, 1962, by the following roll call vote:

AYES: Councilmen Blake, Poe, Barney Schwartz and Dale Schwartz
NOES: Councilmen Mone

NOES: Councilmen None ABSENT: Councilman Galba

DETED this 8th day of August, 1962.

City Clerk of the City of

El Paso de Robles.